256Kx1 Static RAM
CY7C197
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
October 4, 1999
Features
• High speed
— 12 ns
• CMOS for optimum speed/power

L H Data Out Read
L L Data In Write
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
12 CY7C197-12PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C197-12VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
15 CY7C197-15PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C197-15VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
20 CY7C197-20PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C197-20VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
25 CY7C197-25PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C197-25VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
35 CY7C197-35PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C197-35VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
45 CY7C197-45PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C197-45VC V13 24-Lead Molded SOJ
Package Diagrams
51-85013-A